

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1126 of 2023****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 588 of 2022****With****R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1127 of 2023****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 515 of 2022**

=====

VARSHABEN BHUPENDRABHAI TRANSAVALA & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MS JAYINI THAKORE for MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 25/09/2024****COMMON ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

The matters were ordered to be listed on ‘top of the Board’. Learned Advocate for the appellants Mr. Dipan Desai is not present.

Learned Advocate Ms. Jayini Thakore appearing on behalf of learned Advocate Mr. Dipan Desai makes a request for passing over of the matters.

The same is not accepted.

The matters be listed on **OCTOBER 23, 2024.**

Sd/-

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-

(GITA GOPI, J)

CAROLINE / DB # 1 & 2