

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1127 of 2023****In****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 515 of 2022**

=====

BHARATKUMAR RAMANBHAI PATEL**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:**MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****MR SAHIL B.TRIVEDI AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1****NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2****RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 3**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**and****HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI****Date : 04/12/2024****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)**

Learned AGP on the instruction of the Officers, who are present before this Court, has submitted that pursuant to the order dated 24.10.2024, he would be filing the affidavit-in-reply.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **07.01.2025**.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**(GITA GOPI,J)**