

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1126 of 2023

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION/588/2022

With

R/LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1127 of 2023

In

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 515 of 2022

=====

VARSHABEN BHUPENDRABHAI TRANSAVALA & ORS.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DIPAN DESAI(2481) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MS SHRUTI DHRUVE, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 08/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.S.SANJAY GOWDA)

Heard the learned counsels.

RESERVED.

Written submissions, if any, be filed within TWO
WEEKS.

(N.S.SANJAY GOWDA,J)

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

OMKAR